2021

ESsce T

1B-175 Winchester

SKIN: 1086B SIDEWALL WHITE

A - 670088 NEW NEWMAR SILVER

B - 711748 NEWMAR SMOOTH SILVER
@ C - 49545A TWILIGHT BLUE MET.
@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING: GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: BLACK




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 ESSEX EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B175 WINCHESTER
1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 1086 (1086B) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 95.53 95.53| 382.1 382.1

SIDEWALL WHITE BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 918.48 1014.00| 3673.9 4056.0

BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 2.85 1016.85 11.4 4067.4

BC605LS LOW STRENGTH YELLOW OXIDE 14.20 1031.05 56.8 4124.2

BC209 BLACK TONER 23.43 1054.48 93.7 4217.9

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 670088 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.28 78.28| 313.1 313.1

NEWMAR SILVER BC250 BLUE BLACK 6.88 85.15 27.5 340.6

BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 2.58 87.73 10.3 350.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 20.65 108.38 82.6 433.5

BC105 WHITE 25.80 134.18| 103.2 536.7

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 289.00 423.18| 1156.0 1692.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 439,53 862.70| 1758.1 3450.8

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.85 78.85| 315.4 315.4

SMOOTH SILVER BC201 DEEP BLACK 113.55 192.40| 454.2 769.6

BC410 GREEN BLUE 14.75 207.15 59.0 828.6

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 242.78 44993 971.1 1799.7

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 318.23 768.15| 1272.9 3072.6

BC880 VIOLET 34.70 802.85| 138.8 3211.4

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 64.13 866.98| 256.5 3467.9

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 49545 (49545A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.38 80.38| 321.5 321.5

TWILIGHT BLUE MET BC471 0 217.90 298.28| 871.6 1193.1

BC100 CLEAR 186.23 484.50| 744.9 1938.0

BC201 DEEP BLACK 147.33 631.83| 589.3 2527.3

BC407 0 87.40 719.23| 349.6 2876.9

BC250 BLUE BLACK 75.98 795.20| 303.9 3180.8

CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 61.75 856.95| 247.0 3427.8

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 24.65 881.60 98.6 3526.4




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 ESSEX EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B175 WINCHESTER

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30| 370.3 3449.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 ESSEX EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B175 WINCHESTER

Created 5/5/2020

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 488.00 488.00| 1952.0 1952.0

SIDEWALL WHITE HB990 WHITE 625.53 1113.53| 2502.1 4454.1

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 40.95 1154.48| 163.8 4617.9

HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 24.10 1178.58 96.4 4714.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 670088 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
NEW NEWMAR SILVER

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 711748 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 647.85 647.85| 2591.4 2591.4

SMOOTH SILVER HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 103.38 751.23| 4135 3004.9

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 67.53 818.75| 270.1 3275.0

HB203 DEEP BLACK 58.38 877.13] 2335 3508.5

HB880 RED VIOLET 40.98 918.10] 163.9 3672.4

HB460 GREEN BLUE 12.25 930.35 49.0 3721.4

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 28.70 959.05| 114.8 3836.2

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 49545 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 631.85 631.85| 2527.4 2527.4

TWILIGHT BLUE MET HB46L BLUE PEARL 149.15 781.00f 596.6 3124.0

HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.23 877.23] 384.9 3508.9

HB460 GREEN BLUE 71.30 948.53| 285.2 3794.1

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 15.15 963.68 60.6 3854.7

HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 8.68 972.35 34.7 3889.4




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 ESSEX EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B175 WINCHESTER

COLOR D: BC200

Created 5/5/2020

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




